
 

 

City of Jacksonville 

Small and Emerging Business 

 
 

 

Population:  

1,009,833 (No. 10) 

 

Govt Employees:  

7,300 

 

Address: 

117 W. Duval Street 

Suite 250 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 

 

Phone: 

(904) 255-8840 

 

Email:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Capabilities Statement: 

Link 

 

Cage Code:  

644Y5 

 

UEI Number: 

CRZ1A1JTLQB6 

 

DUNS#  

12-474-2474 

 

 
 

 Site:  

https://jseb.jacksonville.gov/ 

 

Mission: 

Our mission is to maximize procurement opportunities with City of 

Jacksonville registered certified Jacksonville Small and Emerging 

Businesses (JSEBs) as suppliers, prime contractors, and 

subcontractors of superior products and services to the citizenry of 

Duval County. We encourage the private sector and local government 

to aggressively engage with JSEB’s to develop productive business 

relationships leading to economic growth for the City. 

 

Contacts and Stakeholders Information: 

Greg Grant Business - Compliance Administrator 

(904) 255-8832 | GGrant@coj.net  

 

Krystal Sterling - Administrative Analyst  

(904) 255-8620 | Krystals@coj.net  

 

Ivana Gavric - Business Compliance Officer  

(904) 255-8852 | Igavric@coj.net  

 

Gregory Pease - Procurement Manager  

(904) 255-8834 | GPease@coj.net  

 

Amin Raja Business - Compliance Analyst  

(904) 255-8167 | ARaja@coj.net  

 

Angela Slayton - Administrative Assistant  

(904) 255-5585 | ASlayton@coj.net  

 

Actsoft Workforce Manager for Gov: 

o DHS signed the Authority to Operate (ATO) on Sept 12, 2024 

o FPS completed their internal ATO in June 2025 

o WFM for Gov passed three (3) Third Party Assessor Organizations 

(3PAO) Audits, the Initial Audit and two Annual Audits  

o WFM for Gov is GovRAMP Authorized 
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